## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6659729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLY BANK, AS TERM COLLATERAL AGENT	04/13/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E-ONE, INC.	
Street Address:	1601 SW 37TH AVENUE	
City:	OCALA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34474	
Name:	HALCORE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	3800 MCDOWELL ROAD	
City:	GROVE CITY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43123	
Name:	REV AMBULANCE GROUP ORLANDO, INC.	
Street Address:	2737 N. FORSYTH ROAD	
City:	WINTER PARK	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32792	
Name:	REV RECREATION GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1031 US 224 EAST	
City:	DECATUR	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46733	
Name:	SPARTAN FIRE, LLC	
Street Address:	701 S CARSON STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	CARSON CITY	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89701	
Name:	LANCE CAMPER MFG. CORP.	
Street Address:	43120 VENTURE STREET	
City:	LANCASTER	
	PATENT	

PATENT

**REEL: 055937 FRAME: 0055** 

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93535

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8480159
Patent Number:	8899059
Patent Number:	9561142
Patent Number:	9555273
Patent Number:	9487132
Patent Number:	D747511
Patent Number:	8973962
Patent Number:	9352639
Patent Number:	8668237
Patent Number:	D719899
Patent Number:	D719499
Patent Number:	9481321
Patent Number:	9412287
Patent Number:	6782965
Patent Number:	7100741
Patent Number:	8555990
Patent Number:	9744388
Patent Number:	8960136
Patent Number:	8794669
Patent Number:	8833796
Patent Number:	10441831
Patent Number:	10370032
Patent Number:	10458344
Patent Number:	6755258
Application Number:	14531047
Application Number:	14635769
Application Number:	14158901
Application Number:	14939332
Application Number:	15461130
Application Number:	15374574
Application Number:	15333298
Application Number:	13974555
Application Number:	13974667
Application Number:	14631580

PATENT

REEL: 055937 FRAME: 0056

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15070750
Application Number:	15070829
Application Number:	15085675
Application Number:	15489462
Application Number:	15616599
Application Number:	15635691
Application Number:	15639472
Application Number:	15847560
Application Number:	15885510
Application Number:	15954390
Application Number:	15668134

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)535-3800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-535-4000

**Email:** ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jgordon@mwe.com, kdelcoure@mwe.com,

IPDocketBoston@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD A. GORDON

Address Line 1:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLPAddress Line 2:200 CLARENDON STREET, FLOOR 58Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-5021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100492-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD A. GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Edward A. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=REV - Patent Release (Term) - EXECUTED 4-13-21#page1.tif source=REV - Patent Release (Term) - EXECUTED 4-13-21#page2.tif source=REV - Patent Release (Term) - EXECUTED 4-13-21#page3.tif source=REV - Patent Release (Term) - EXECUTED 4-13-21#page4.tif source=REV - Patent Release (Term) - EXECUTED 4-13-21#page5.tif source=REV - Patent Release (Term) - EXECUTED 4-13-21#page6.tif

## NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Full Release") is made as of April 13, 2021, by ALLY BANK, as Term Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of the grantors signatory hereto (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of April 25, 2017 among the Grantors party thereto and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 048857/0225, (ii) Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of February 9, 2018 among the Grantors party thereto and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 047948/0604 and (iii) Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of February 19, 2020 among the Grantors party thereto and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 051979/0607 (collectively, the "Grants"), the Grantors assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Term Secured Parties (as defined in the Grants), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Released Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Agent, hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Released Patents. Agent reserves to itself, as agent, for itself and the various lenders, the security interest previously granted to Agent by Grantors in all other Patents listed on Schedule I to the Grants.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Full Release.

THIS FULL RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Full Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Term Collateral Agent

Name: /losoph Skaterowsky

Title:

Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 055937 FRAME: 0059** 

## Acknowledged and agreed by:

E-ONE, INC.
HALCORE GROUP, INC.
REV AMBULANCE GROUP ORLANDO, INC.
REV RECREATION GROUP, INC.
SPARTAN FIRE, LLC
LANCE CAMPER MFG. CORP., as Grantors

Name: Mark A. Skonieczny,

Title: Treasurer & Chief Financial Officer

# SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

## **Patents**

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER/CITATION	DESCRIPTION
REV Recreation	US8,480,159	TELESCOPING SLIDE OUT SYSTEMS FOR
Group, Inc.		RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
REV Ambulance	US8,899,059	EXTERNAL CONDENSER AND LIGHT
Group Orlando,		ASSEMBLY
Inc.		
REV Ambulance	US9,561,142	EXTERNAL CONDENSER AND LIGHT
Group Orlando,		ASSEMBLY
Inc.		
E-One, Inc.	US9,555,273	FOAM TEST SYSTEM FOR FIREFIGHTING
		VEHICLE
Halcore Group, Inc.	US9,487,132	VEHICLE WARNING LIGHTING SYSTEM
Halcore Group, Inc.	USD747,511	EMERGENCY VEHICLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY
Halcore Group, Inc.	US8,973,962	VEHICLE WARNING LIGHTING SYSTEM
Halcore Group, Inc.	US9,352,639	SERVICE VEHICLE DOOR SYSTEM
REV Recreation	US8,668,237	FLEXIBLE PLUMBING ASSEMBLY FOR A
Group, Inc.		VEHICLE
REV Recreation	USD719,899	FRONT CAP OF A RECREATIONAL
Group, Inc.		VEHICLE
REV Recreation	USD719,499	REAR CAP OF A RECREATIONAL VEHICLE
Group, Inc.		
Halcore Group, Inc.	US9,481,321	CORNER ASSEMBLY FOR VEHICLE
		INTERIORS
Halcore Group, Inc.	US9,412,287	TRAFFIC ADVISOR FOR EMERGENCY
		VEHICLES
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 6782965	TRUCK CHASSIS CONFIGURATION
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 7100741	ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR A LADDER
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 8555990	INTEGRATED PUMPER APPARATUS
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 9744388	COMPRESSED AIR FOAM SYSTEM WITH
		SIMPLIFIED USER INTERFACE
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 8960136	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		MANAGING AIRFLOW AND POWERTRAIN
		COOLING
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 8794669	BREAK AWAY DASH PANEL
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 8833796	AIR BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY AND
		METHODS
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 10441831	ERGONOMIC HOSE LOAD PLATFORM
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 10370032	DUAL RUBBER BODY MOUNT
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 10,458,344	THROTTLE FILTER SYSTEM AND METHOD

Schedule A

Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT 6755258	AERIAL LADDER FIRE FIGHTING
		APPARATUS WITH POSITIONABLE
		WATERWAY

## **Patent Applications:**

	APPLICATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
REV Ambulance	US14/531,047	EXTERNAL CONDENSER AND LIGHT
Group Orlando,		ASSEMBLY
Inc.		
Halcore Group, Inc.	US14/635,769	EMERGENCY VEHICLE VENTILATION SYSTEM
		EMERGENCY VEHICLE CONTROL
Halcore Group, Inc.	US14/158901	APPLICATION
REV Recreation	US14/939,332	EMERGENCY EXIT DOOR FOR A VEHICLE
Group, Inc.		
REV Ambulance	US15/461,130	EXTERNAL CONDENSER AND LIGHT
Group Orlando,		ASSEMBLY
Inc.		
		FOAM TEST SYSTEM FOR FIREFIGHTING
E-One, Inc.	US15/374,574	VEHICLE
Halcore Group, Inc.	US15/333,298	VEHICLE WARNING LIGHTING SYSTEM
		AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER SYSTEM FOR
Halcore Group, Inc.	US13/974555	A VEHICLE
Halcore Group, Inc.	US13/974667	AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER SYSTEM FOR
		A VEHICLE
Halcore Group, Inc.	US14/631,580	CORNER LIGHT ASSEMBLY FOR EMERGENCY
		VEHICLE
Halcore Group, Inc.	US15/070,750	VEHICLE SAFETY BELT
Halcore Group, Inc.	US15/070,829	EMERGENCY VEHICLE LIGHTING AND VIDEO
		SYSTEM
E-One, Inc.	US15/085,675	TELESCOPIC LADDER FOR FIREFIGHTING
		VEHICLE
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT APP	COMPRESSED AIR FOAM SYSTEM WITH
	15/489462	SIMPLIFIED USER INTERFACE
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT APP	DOVETAIL GROOVE BONDING JOINT
	15/616599	
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT APP	STRIP AND SLOT BONDED JOINT
	15/635691	
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT APP	DUAL LAMINATE GALVANIC ISOLATION
	15/639472	
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT APP	COMPONENT MOUNT AND CHASSIS
	15/847560	INCORPORATING SAME
Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT APP	MULTI-STANCE AERIAL DEVICE CONTROL
	15/885510	AND DISPLAY

Spartan Fire, LLC	US PAT APP 15/954390	ERGONOMIC SCBA HOLDER
Lance Camper Mfg. Corp.	15668134	Hitch Mounted Entry Step

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 04/15/2021**